OIPE JAN 1 7 2006 JAN 1 7 2006 OMB No. 0651-0087 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1031623	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1031623 PATENT	SÓNLY ·[]OU
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Lee Bolduc Gilbert Laroya Joshua Stafford	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aptus Endosystems, Inc. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>1/6/2006</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 777 North Pastoria Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Sunnyvale</u> State: <u>CA</u>
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94085
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/255,116 8/2006 CNGUYEN 00000028 11255116 C:8021 40.00 DP Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Daniel D. Ryan</u> Internal Address: <u>Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information
State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53226-0618</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>262 783 1300</u> Fax Number: <u>262 783 1211</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	12 January 2006
	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

.....

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Lee Bolduc, Gilbert Laroya, and Joshua Stafford, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Aptus Endosystems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Devices, Systems, and Methods for Prosthesis Delivery and Implantation, as described in application Serial No. 11/255,116, filed 20 October 2005 for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this <u>6</u> day of <u>Java</u> , 2005. G	10.
h- Mar	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF <u>Lantaclara</u>) ss	
Personally came before me this 6 day of $3an$, 2006 the abo Lee Bolduc personally known to me to be the person who signed the above docun acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	ve named nent, who
[SE AP SANTA CLARA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA COU	gh
Signed, sealed and delivered this day of, 2005.	-7/
Edilly	
Gilbert Laroya	
STATE OF CA)	
COUNTY OF Santa clasa) SS	
Personally came before me this $_6^{++}$ day of $_5an$, 2006 the abore Gilbert Laroya personally known to me to be the person who signed the above docur acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	nent, who
Notary Public <u>A 1974</u> Sur <u>PAVNEET SINGH</u> My Commission Expires <u>Aug 20th 2009</u> . [SE AIG NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA L SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXP. AUG. 20, 2009;	gh

PATENT REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0401

Signed, sealed and delivered this	s	_day of	JAV	_, 2005.' ú ^{(\$\$}
			LA.	8
		Joshua Staff	ford	
STATE OF	SS			
COUNTY OF _ Santaclasa_)	00			



e act and deed.	\cap	
Notary Public	Vaimeet	Singh
My Commission Expires	Ang 20th 20	09,0
, ,	0	

RECORDED: 01/17/2006

PATENT REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0402